SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

SS Class Average
Chris Carris

Mike Ward

Jayson Guzman

Bill Wong

Ray Smith

AS

Dennis Christianson
Gabe Lau

Class Average

BS
Diana Carris
John Kendrick
Jeffrey Guzman
Patrick Hartnett

CS
Tom Richards
Scott Tamashiro
Joseph DelLeon
Roel Bonilla

DS  Class Average
Kenlie Ward
Mark Shirvastava
Alex Kendrick
Lynn Hartnett
Michael Brooks

Class Average

Class Average

Michael Burns

ES Class Average
Nathan McCord

Class Average

HS

Sara Cox

ASP Class Average
Bradley Lau
Kimo Jarrett

Make

144.280

Porsche
Porsche
Penor
Lotus
Mercedes

149.085

Porsche
BMW

145.080

Honda
Honda
Honda
Porsche

145.869

Mazda
Mazda
Nissan
Mazda

150.808

Mini
BMW
Mini
Mini
Mini
BMW

150.411

Mazda

46.229

Mazda

145.454

Nissan
BMW

Model

GT3
GT3
X10SHN
Elise

SL 55

Boxster
M3

S2000CR
S2000
S2000
911

RX-8
MX-5
350z
RX-8

Cooper S
135i
Cooper S
Cooper S
Cooper S
128i

Miata

GT-R
M3

7/11/2010

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

41.251
44.294
43.149

DNF
51.216

50.581
59.660

44.129
47.392
47.545
48.746

45.291

DNF
52.063
50.610

48.268
47.842
57.595
51.974
DNF
DNF

51.524

49.651

42.520
55.251

41.459

1 42.830
43.375
DNF
51.033

47.342
DNF

1 41.275
46.316
46.337
47.493

44.224
46.045
2 47.900
48.185

46.136
47.452
51.908

1 DNF
54.681
DNF

50.950

1 49.276

42.039
1 53.112

40.612

1 DNF
1 42129
DNF
49.191

46.283
DNF

41.137
45.522
47.374
48.862

44.705
45.395
46.705
48.027

DNF
48.489
51.451

DNF
52.276
67.720

57.234

46.229

41.557
1 49.536

43.124
41.068
50.198 1
48.398 1
49.213

46.848
51.887

42,748 1
46.003
46.913
47.323

44.422
44.570
46.655
48.187

DNF
48.081 1
51.892

DNF
52.016
55.821

50.411

48.380 1

41.371
52.257 2

Best

40.612
41.068
42.129
48.398
49.191

46.283
51.887

41.137
45.522
46.337
47.323

44.224
44.570
46.655
48.027

46.136
47.452
51.451
51.974
52.016
55.821

50.411

46.229

41.371
49.536

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
6 34.926
13 35.318
21 36.231
77 41.622
83 42.304
PAX Multiplier :
53 39.526
95 44.311
PAX Multiplier :
14 34.843
48 38.557
54 39.247
66 40.083
PAX Multiplier :
37 37.148
40 37.439
58 39.190
76 40.343
PAX Multiplier :
51 38.062
69 39.148
94 42.447
96 42.879
97 42.913
102 46.052
PAX Multiplier :
89 41.791
PAX Multiplier :
52 37.122
PAX Multiplier :
17 36.034
85 43.146

.860

4

9
18
81
87

.854

60
97

.847

44
53
64

.840

32
36
52
66

.825

40
51
89
90
91
101

.829

83

.803

31

.871

14
94



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

BSP Class Average :
Garrett Chew
Jennifer Parker
Robert Igarashi
Randall Imaoka
Tyler Sato
Ryan Imaoka
Ronald LaVecchio
Reid Kubota
Curtis Lee
Michael Field
David Arashiro

CSP Class Average :
Jason Tokunaga
Stephen Nakamura
Gregg Serikaku
Vernon Pires
Leila Johnson

DSP Class Average :

Mark Pacpaco

Aaron Strom

Dirk Minami

Ryan Terry

Dean Sierra

Gregory Nieto

Eric Trobeck

James Henion

Randy Naito

ESP Class Average :
Jon Matsushige

Walton Ching
Haru Shimanishi

FSP Class Average :
Troy Morioka
Al Ramiscal
John Lee
Leo Dela Cruz

CP  Class Average :
Jon Manzano

EP Class Average :
Leo Grogan

FP Class Average :
Amy Lee

Make

44.731
Datsun
Datsun
Sonic
Subaru
Honda
Honda
Mitsubishi
Honda
Datsun
Mazda
Honda

41.083
Toyota
Mazda
Mazda
Toyota
Toyota

152.145
Acura
Lexus
Mini
Lexus
Mazda
Nissan
VW
Nissan
Honda

362.300

Chevy
Subaru
Chevy

285.185
Honda
Toyota
Honda
Mazda

48.959
Ford

51.112
Honda

42.465
Datsun

Model

240z
240z
STi
Impreza
S2000
S2000
Evo
S2000
240z
RX-7
S2000

MR2
Miata
Miata
MR2
MR2

Integra
IS300
Cooper S
IS300
Speed3
Sentra
GTi
240SX
Civic

Camaro
WRX
Camaro

Accord
Corolla
Civic

3

Mustang

Civic

240z

7/11/2010

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4

45.946
44.719

DNF
43.739
48.480
47.666
46.818

DNF
48.136

DNF
53.317

41.644
42.353
42.771
48.398
42.929

48.436
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

49.270

51.100
DNF
DNF

43.781
57.029
DNF

49.451
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

62.716

DNF

45.031
44.439

DNF
42.306
43.254
44.025
53.220
54.680
47.674

DNF

DNF

41.018
43.411
41.670
41.331
43.895

41.033
46.545
45.452
DNF
49.009
47.695
48.956
DNF
DNF

42.391
46.512
DNF

49.298
48.009
54.836

DNF

49.659

54.386

43.820

41.852
42.415
42.796
42.778
43.049
45.872
44.895
49.421
2 47811
49.644
DNF

40.241
1 41.748
41.260
41.609
42.623

41.087

2 42537
46.017
46.712
48.345
52.576
50.998
DNF

DNF

42.506
46.086
DNF

1 46.341
46.677

1 52.038
DNF

DNF

52.447

42.465

43.369
41.989
42.148
47.552
42.393
42.834
44.192
46.573
48.072

DNF
50.436

40.361
40.788
40.831
41.303
42.250

40.997
44.609
44.046
45.503
47.650
47.993
49.414
52.919

DNF

42.513
45.509
DNF

45.859
49.601
49.205

DNF

48.959

51.112

43.548

C Best

1 41.852
41.989
42.148

3 42.306
42.393
42.834
44.192
46.573

2 47.674
49.644
50.436

40.241
40.788
40.831
41.303
42.250

40.997
1 42537
44.046
1 45503
47.650
47.695
1 48.956
52.919
999.000

42.391
45.509
999.000

45.859

1 46.677
49.205
999.000

48.959

51.112

42.465

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
19 36.202
20 36.320
22 36.458
24 36.595
26 36.670
32 37.051
36 38.226
55 40.286
72 41.238
87 42.942
90 43.627

PAX Multiplier :

2 34.728

8 35.200

9 35.237
15 35.644
23 36.462

PAX Multiplier :
10 34.806
28 36.114
35 37.395
46 38.632
71 40.455
73 40.493
81 41.564
99 44.928

106 848.151

PAX Multiplier :
25 36.117
47 38.774

106 851.148

PAX Multiplier :
50 38.430
59 39.115
84 41.234

106 837.162

PAX Multiplier :
82 42.398

PAX Multiplier :
93 44.621

PAX Multiplier :
27 37.199

.865

17
21
22
26
27
30
41
65
75
92
96

.863

(&)1

11
23

.849

15
35
45
67
68
80
99
107

.852

16
48
108

.838

43
50
74
106

.866

88

.873

98

.876

33

z22zZ22



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

GP  Class Average
Andrew Morgan

DM  Class Average
Jack Evans
Erin Matsushige

EM  Class Average
Steven Serikaku
Joey Battista
Daniel Libutti
Roger Lee Jr.

ST Class Average
Randall Aton
Ryan Sato
Thomas Kamioka
Howard Shek
Alan Do
Jason Kawakami
Wendy Yuen

STS Class Average
Avery Tsui
Dylan Nakashima
Landon Barayuga
Bill Taylor
Joy Tsui

STU Class Average
Stephen Mears
Gabe Hanohano
Diego Agbayani
Lincoln Loo
Eric Koch
Cody Gantan-Tai See
Caroline Jiang
Chris Huynh
Eins Ka
Brandon Seguritan

STX Class Average
lan Rothwell

Make

144972
MG

144.560
VW
Mazda

142.211
Mazda
Subaru
Mazda
Mazda

:51.587
Honda
Scion
Honda
Nissan
Nissan
Scion
Nissan

146.310
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda

:48.663
BMW
Mazda
Subaru
BMW
Subaru
Mazda
Subaru
Subaru
Mazda
Mazda

150.188
Subaru

Model

Midget

Karmann C
Miata

Miata
STi

Miata
Miata

Fit

tC

Fit S
Altima
240SX
xB
Altima

Miata
Miata
Miata
Miata
Miata

M3
Speed3
STi

M3

STi
RX-8
STi

STi
RX-8
RX-8

Impreza W

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

44.972

50.586
46.913

41.748
43.061
42.850
61.443

47.889
56.685

DNF

DNF
56.453
61.412
83.919

45.708
DNF
48.776
49.185
DNF

DNF
46.188
47.054

DNF
48.585
51.334

DNF

DNF
58.823
60.341

62.981

46.438

46.617
46.477

DNF
44.321
43.100

DNF

50.313
48.366

DNF

DNF
52.242
58.289
71.380

44.072
45.987
47.380
48.259
52.724

46.569
55.247
46.643
48.216
47.947
51.540
48.882
49.742
65.013

DNF

50.188

7/11/2010

45.421

1 44.570
45.233

42.975
1 41.434
42.768
45.814

1 46.947
47.611
47.830
49.424
50.969

2 52.285
68.105

42.673
45.673
1 46.054
48.372
53.871

1 43.861
45.365
46.718
46.810
47.366
48.770

DNF
48.931

2 53.408

59.452

51.929

45.631

44.559
44.562

1 40.765
43.789
42.808
43.878

46.936
47.038
48.639
1 47.944
53.254
54.682
68.365

49.325
44.608
45.737
47.636
50.894

43.212
44.916
49.829
46.802
47.696
51.568
48.864
51.314

DNF
57.714

1 50.610

Best

44.972

44.559
44.562

40.765
41.434
42.768
43.878

46.936
47.038
47.830
47.944
50.969
52.285
68.105

42.673
44.608
45.737
47.636
50.894

43.212
44.916
46.643
46.802
47.366
48.770
48.864
48.931
53.408
57.714

50.188

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
43 38.226
PAX Multiplier :
38 40.682
39 40.685
PAX Multiplier :
7 36.974
18 37.581
31 38.791
34 39.797
PAX Multiplier :
62 38.675
63 38.759
74 39.412
75 39.506
92 41.998
98 43.083
105 56.119
PAX Multiplier :
30 35.248
41 36.846
49 37.779
70 39.347
91 42.038
PAX Multiplier :
33 36.471
42 37.909
57 39.367
61 39.501
68 39.977
78 41.162
79 41.241
80 41.298
100 45.076
103 48.711
PAX Multiplier :
88 41.656

.850

42

913

69
70

.907

29
37
49
62

.824

46

a7

56

59

85

93 N
105 N

.826

28
38
54
86

.844

24

39

55

58

63

73

76

7
100 N
103 N

.830

82 N



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium 7/11/2010
Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C Best OA PAXTime PAX
SM  Class Average : 47.822 PAX Multiplier : .877
Ken Van Orman BMW M3 41.994 41.236 40.294 40.193 40.193 1 35.249 8
Gene Van Orman BMW M3 43.461 42.586 DNF 43.598 42586 29 37.348 34
Peter Franke Mini Cooper S DNF 47.527 45.025 47379 1 45.025 44 39.487 57
Aaron Fukumoto Acura Integra DNF DNF 45102 1 51.011 2 45102 45 39.554 61
Jared Lum Subaru Impreza 2. DNF DNF 48.717 46.596 46.596 56  40.865 71
Ryan Rothwell Subaru  STi 50.000 48.757 47.713 1 46.691 46.691 60 40948 72 N
Cresencio Camero Mazda Protege DNF 49.038 47.661 47.131 47.131 64 41.334 78
Chris Tanaka Subaru Fuzz 48.704 49.202 52.686 2 47.233 47.233 65 41.423 79
Remy Fukumoto Honda Civic DNF DNF 49.577 DNF 49577 86 43.479 95
Josh Shelkowsky BMW 135i DNF 55.316 DNF DNF 55.316 101  48.512 102
Eddie Toyota Mini Cooper S  62.824 64.051 1 60592 1 DNF 60.592 104 53.139 104 N
SSM Class Average : 41.725 PAX Multiplier : .883
Brendan Matsumura Mazda Miata 43.504 1 42.856 1 42919 1 40.300 40.300 3 35.585 10
Michael Parker Datsun 2407 40.436 40.493 42.496 1 40.765 40.436 4 35.705 12
Cory Tomoyasu Mazda Miata 47.933 3 40.489 51995 6 42604 1 40489 5 35.752 13
Chris Swearingen Mazda Miata 44840 2 43.061 1 42623 1 41.052 41.052 11 36.249 19
Barry Lai Mazda Miata DNF 42.101 42810 1 41.067 41.067 12 36.262 20
Larry Hoggan Mazda MX5 42.007 41.696 42.860 1 41.368 41.368 16  36.528 25
Elayne Man Honda S2000 47.570 49.395 1 50.019 1 47.365 47.365 67 41.823 84
FTD: 40.193 Overall Average : 72.808 Standard Deviation : 156.622
N - Novice PAXTime - PAX Adjusted Time
OA - Ranking based on Best time PAX - Ranking based on PAXed Time
DNF - Did Not Finish Run DNS - Did not Start

DNW -Did Not Work (No times will be recorded)

The PAX Index is an autocross handicapping system designed to allow comparison between the various SCCA Sola
classes. The PAX numbers represent times that should be run by cars developed to the limit of the rules and driven by
national caliber drivers. The PAX Index is updated each year to account for rule changes and is based on major events,
including the SCCA Solo Nationals, where there are plenty of fully prepared cars in the hands of top quality drivers.

To use the Index, multiply a given time by the class index number to get an indexed time. For example, if a GS car runs
a time of 40.576, its indexed time is 33.313 (40.576 x .821). If on the same course, a BSP car runs a time of 39.199, its
indexed time is 33.672 (39.199 x .859). In this case, the GS competitor performed the best.



